
City of Delano Community Enrichment Fee Schedule
Adopted December 2023 | Last amendment: April 2024

Subject Fee | Escrow | Penalty
Rentals - City Hall
Damage Deposit $250.00
Key Deposit $50.00 | If key not returned within five days after the event, the 

deposit is cashed
Key Replacement $50.00
Audio Visual Use $50.00
Activity Room - Category 1 $0.00
Activity Room - Category 2 $75.00
Activity Room - Category 3 $100.00
Activity Room - Category 4 $200.00
Conference Room - Category 1 $0.00
Conference Room - Category 2 $50.00
Conference Room - Category 3 $100.00
Conference Room - Category 4 $200.00
Council Chambers - Category 1 $0.00
Council Chambers - Category 2 $75.00
Council Chambers - Category 3 $150.00
Council Chambers - Category 4 $250.00
Senior Center - Category 1 $0.00
Senior Center - Category 2 $75.00
Senior Center - Category 3 $150.00
Senior Center - Category 4 $250.00
Senior Center - Commercial Kitchen Resident: $15.00/Hour | Non-Resident: $20/Hour

Rentals - Meeting Rooms
Community Meeting Room - Category 1 $0.00
Community Meeting Room - Category 2 $0.00
Community Meeting Room - Category 3 $100.00
Community Meeting Room - Category 4 $175.00
Riverside Commons - Category 1 $0.00 - Per 6 hour block 
Riverside Commons - Category 1 $0.00 - Full Day Rental
Riverside Commons - Category 2 $75.00 - Per 6 Hour Block
Riverside Commons - Category 2 $125.00 - Full Day Rental
Riverside Commons - Category 3 $150.00 - Per 6 Hour Block 
Riverside Commons - Category 3 $300.00 - Full Day Rental 
Riverside Commons - Category 4 $300.00 - Per 6 Hour Block
Riverside Commons - Category 4 $500.00 - Full Day Rental
Riverside Commons Catering Fee - Category 1 $0.00
Riverside Commons Catering Fee - Category 2 $25.00
Riverside Commons Catering Fee - Category 3 $50.00
Riverside Commons Catering Fee - Category 4 $100.00

Rentals - Park Buildings
Bingo Stand - Category 1 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Bingo Stand - Category 2 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Bingo Stand - Category 3 $25.00 Full Day Rental
Bingo Stand - Category 4 $50.00 Full Day Rental
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City of Delano Community Enrichment Fee Schedule
Adopted December 2023 | Last amendment: April 2024

Subject Fee | Escrow | Penalty
Concession Building - Category 1 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Concession Building - Category 1 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Concession Building - Category 2 $50.00 Per 6 hour Block
Concession Building - Category 2 $100.00 Full Day Rental
Concession Building - Category 3 $100.00 Per 6 Hour Block
Concession Building - Category 3 $150.00 Full Day Rental
Concession Building - Category 4 $150.00 Per 6 Hour Block
Concession Building - Category 4 $200.00 Full Day Rental
Gazebo - Category 1 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Gazebo - Category 2 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Gazebo - Category 3 $50.00 Full Day Rental
Gazebo - Category 4 $150.00 Full Day Rental
Grandstand - Category 1 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Grandstand - Category 2 $0.00 Full Day Rental
Grandstand - Category 3 $75.00 Full Day Rental
Grandstand - Category 4 $150.00 Full Day Rental

Splashpad
Season Pass

Tier 1 Individual: $25.00 | Family: $75.00
Tier 2 Individual: $30.00 | Family: $85.00
Tier 3 Individual: $35.00 | Family: $100.00
Daily Pass $4.00

Splashpad Private Rental
1-25 Users $60.00
26-50 Splashers $100.00
51+ Splashers $140.00

Splashpad Kitchen Fee $25.00

Archery Course
Daily Pass $5.00
Annual Pass $25.00
Household Annual Pass $75.00

Senior Center 
Daily Lunch Fee $5.00

Crow River Villa
Monthly Rent 30% of annual income (Minimum $50; Maximum $605)
Deposit for occupancy Minimum $100 or equal to 1st month rent
Pet (Dog/Cat) Deposit Minimum $100 or equal to 1st month rent
Air Conditioning Fees $30.00 Electricity Charge: June, July, August
Internet $10.00/Month
Additional Freezer or Refrigerator $3.00/Month
Satellite/DirectTV $30.00/Month
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Storage Unit $10/Month or $100/Annual

Community Garden
Rental Fee $20.00/Annual
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